OP \$65,00 239029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syfan, Inc.		07/26/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turbo Logistics
Street Address:	2251 Old Comelia Highway
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390296	TURBO
Registration Number:	2390294	TURBO LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7271

thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, courtland.long@hklaw.com,

ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055691.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke TRADEMARK

900167809 REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0065

Signature:	/thomas w. brooke/
Date:	07/26/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=turbo assignJul_26_2010_17_26_07_444#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0066

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syfan, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Georgia, having a place of business at 2251 Old Cornelia Highway, Gainesville, GA 30501 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks TURBO (& DESIGN) under registration number 2390296 and TURBO LOGISTICS under registration number 2390294.

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Turbo Logistics, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Georgia, having a place of business at 2251 Old Cornelia Highway, Gainesville, GA 30501 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of its right, title, interest and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforementioned Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title, interest, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of Jdy 26 24c, the entire right, title and interest, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

ъ.	
Hv.	
J. 7.	

#9641103 v1

RECORDED: 07/26/2010

TRADEMARK